

PROJECT(S): SO. BURLINGTON IM SCR(3)

CONTRACT ID : 07A104
 CALL ORDER : 001
 CONTRACT TIME : 08/13/10 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 SOUTH BURLINGTON IM SCR(3): WORK TO BE PERFORMED AT EIGHT
 CULVERT LOCATIONS, MILE MARKERS 87.300, 88.736, 88.787,
 88.838, 88.867, 88.877, 88.880 AND 88.896 ON INTERSTATE 89
 IN THE CITY OF SOUTH BURLINGTON.

TOWN(S) : S. BURLINGTON
 COUNTY : CHITTENDEN
 DISTRICT : D05

THE PROJECT SHALL CONSIST OF INSTALLATION OF A CURED IN
 PLACE PIPE LINER, TEMPORARY ACCESS ROADS, PIPE RAMMING,
 CONCRETE HEADWALLS, CHANNEL EXCAVATION, EMBANKMENT
 STABILIZATION AND OTHER RELATED ITEMS.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	110108810610 S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS CORPORATION	\$ 1,242,303.95	100.0000%
2	12101191 MORRILL CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$ 1,367,037.30	110.0405%
3	11010762010 J. HUTCHINS, INC.	\$ 1,595,694.80	128.4464%
4	980279448501 KINGSBURY COMPANIES, LLC	\$ 1,695,894.90	136.5121%
5	11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$ 1,698,966.90	136.7594%
6	11014551 PARENT CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 1,723,895.70	138.7660%
7	11000593 DUBOIS CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$ 2,168,458.00	174.5513%
8	110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	\$ 2,396,181.00	192.8820%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	18000.00000	18000.00
0010 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	613.000 CY	6.00000	3678.00	12.00000	7356.00	15.00000	9195.00
0015 203.25	CHANNEL EXCAVATION OF EARTH	1377.000 CY	10.00000	13770.00	13.00000	17901.00	25.00000	34425.00
0020 203.30	EARTH BORROW	761.000 CY	10.00000	7610.00	12.00000	9132.00	18.00000	13698.00
0025 204.20	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	315.000 CY	15.00000	4725.00	15.00000	4725.00	25.00000	7875.00
0030 204.21	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF ROCK	23.000 CY	75.00000	1725.00	200.00000	4600.00	95.00000	2185.00

PROJECT(S): SO. BURLINGTON IM SCR(3)

CONTRACT ID : 07A104

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 110108810610 S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS CORPO		(2) 12101191 MORRILL CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) 11010762010 J. HUTCHINS, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0035 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0040 204.25 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	133.000 CY	50.00000	6650.00	15.00000	1995.00	35.00000	4655.00
0045 204.30 GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	156.000 CY	30.00000	4680.00	35.00000	5460.00	35.00000	5460.00
0050 301.35 SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	380.000 CY	25.00000	9500.00	30.00000	11400.00	28.00000	10640.00
0055 501.34 CONCRETE, HIGH PERFORMANCE CLASS B	38.000 CY	485.00000	18430.00	650.00000	24700.00	550.00000	20900.00
0060 507.15 REINFORCING STEEL	5410.000 LB	1.00000	5410.00	1.75000	9467.50	1.38000	7465.80
0065 514.10 WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	10.000 GAL	50.00000	500.00	50.00000	500.00	150.00000	1500.00
0070 529.25 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE OR MASONRY	5.000 CY	150.00000	750.00	65.00000	325.00	45.00000	225.00
0075 541.31 CONCRETE, CLASS D	5.000 CY	250.00000	1250.00	1200.00000	6000.00	400.00000	2000.00
0080 601.0415 18" PCCSP .064 (2-2/3 X 1/2)	15.000 LF	64.35000	965.25	100.00000	1500.00	78.00000	1170.00
0085 601.0425 24" PCCSP .064 (2-2/3 X 1/2)	15.000 LF	70.00000	1050.00	110.00000	1650.00	88.00000	1320.00
0090 601.0446 36" PCCSP .079 (2-2/3 X 1/2)	30.000 LF	80.00000	2400.00	120.00000	3600.00	90.00000	2700.00
0095 604.18 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE DROP INLET WITH CAST IRON GRATE	3.000 EACH	2413.00000	7239.00	5000.00000	15000.00	3500.00000	10500.00
0100 613.11 STONE FILL, TYPE II	992.000 CY	36.00000	35712.00	38.00000	37696.00	35.00000	34720.00
0105 613.12 STONE FILL, TYPE III	312.000 CY	36.00000	11232.00	38.00000	11856.00	40.00000	12480.00
0110 620.25 WOVEN WIRE FENCE WITH STEEL POSTS	30.000 LF	10.00000	300.00	10.00000	300.00	11.00000	330.00
0115 620.40 STEEL BRACE FOR WOVEN WIRE FENCE	6.000 EACH	175.00000	1050.00	170.00000	1020.00	187.00000	1122.00
0120 620.50 REMOVING AND RESETTING FENCE	560.000 LF	5.00000	2800.00	26.50000	14840.00	29.15000	16324.00
0125 621.56 ENERGY ABSORPTION ATTENUATOR	7.000 EACH	2575.00000	18025.00	1200.00000	8400.00	5000.00000	35000.00
0130 621.75 REMOVE AND RESET GUARDRAIL	155.000 LF	14.00000	2170.00	14.00000	2170.00	15.40000	2387.00

PROJECT(S): SO. BURLINGTON IM SCRP(3)

CONTRACT ID : 07A104

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 110108810610 S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS CORPO		(2) 12101191 MORRILL CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) 11010762010 J. HUTCHINS, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0135 621.90 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	830.000	LF	10.00000	8300.00	18.00000	14940.00	18.00000	14940.00
0140 621.95 REMOVE AND RESET TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	830.000	LF	20.00000	16600.00	8.00000	6640.00	10.00000	8300.00
0145 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	400.000	HR	50.00000	20000.00	70.00000	28000.00	65.00000	26000.00
0150 630.15 FLAGGERS	400.000	HR	20.00000	8000.00	25.00000	10000.00	29.00000	11600.00
0155 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS		LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	12500.00000	12500.00
0160 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE		LUMP	500.00000	500.00	1000.00000	1000.00	650.00000	650.00
0165 631.25 FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0170 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION		LUMP	90000.00000	90000.00	100000.00000	100000.00	122000.00000	122000.00
0175 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL		LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00	60000.00000	60000.00	140850.00000	140850.00
0180 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	8.000	EACH	3000.00000	24000.00	5000.00000	40000.00	3500.00000	28000.00
0185 649.11 GEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR	4800.000	SY	1.67000	8016.00	2.50000	12000.00	2.50000	12000.00
0190 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	2353.000	SY	2.78000	6541.34	2.00000	4706.00	2.50000	5882.50
0195 649.51 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE	205.000	SY	5.94000	1217.70	9.00000	1845.00	8.00000	1640.00
0200 651.15 SEED	205.000	LB	8.64000	1771.20	5.00000	1025.00	10.00000	2050.00
0205 651.18 FERTILIZER	1690.000	LB	2.72000	4596.80	2.00000	3380.00	7.00000	11830.00
0210 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	8.000	TON	452.00000	3616.00	850.00000	6800.00	750.00000	6000.00
0215 651.25 HAY MULCH	8.000	TON	580.00000	4640.00	900.00000	7200.00	750.00000	6000.00
0220 651.35 TOPSOIL	190.000	CY	40.00000	7600.00	65.00000	12350.00	35.00000	6650.00
0225 652.10 EPSC PLAN		LUMP	3500.00000	3500.00	4000.00000	4000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0230 652.20 MONITORING EPSC PLAN	10.000	HR	1.00000	10.00	100.00000	1000.00	60.00000	600.00

PROJECT(S): SO. BURLINGTON IM SCRP(3)

CONTRACT ID : 07A104

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 110108810610 S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS CORPO		(2) 12101191 MORRILL CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) 11010762010 J. HUTCHINS, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0235 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0240 653.21 PERMANENT EROSION MATTING	710.000	SY	3.00000	2130.00	3.50000	2485.00	2.45000	1739.50
0245 653.35 VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	18.000	CY	48.37000	870.66	30.00000	540.00	65.00000	1170.00
0250 653.40 INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I	2.000	EACH	205.00000	410.00	400.00000	800.00	150.00000	300.00
0255 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	3232.000	LF	1.50000	4848.00	0.40000	1292.80	1.25000	4040.00
0260 900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (CONTROLLED DENSITY (FLOWABLE) FILL)	394.000	CY	200.00000	78800.00	110.00000	43340.00	225.00000	88650.00
0265 900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (PIPE RAMMING, OBSTRUCTION REMOVAL)	10.000	CY	1000.00000	10000.00	2000.00000	20000.00	400.00000	4000.00
0270 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE	280.000	LF	670.00000	187600.00	675.00000	189000.00	689.70000	193116.00
0275 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (PIPE RAMMING)(24" SP (SL))	105.000	LF	425.00000	44625.00	375.00000	39375.00	446.50000	46882.50
0280 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (PIPE RAMMING)(36" SP (SL))	120.000	LF	450.00000	54000.00	410.00000	49200.00	488.75000	58650.00
0285 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (PIPE RAMMING)(42" SP (SL))	475.000	LF	550.00000	261250.00	520.00000	247000.00	594.90000	282577.50
0290 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (PIPE RAMMING)(72" SP (SL))	115.000	LF	1275.00000	146625.00	1550.00000	178250.00	1695.00000	194925.00
0295 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEST BORINGS)	320.000	LF	47.00000	15040.00	35.00000	11200.00	40.00000	12800.00
0300 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM)(I89 - SECTION TOTALS		LUMP	7500.00000	7500.00	25000.00000	25000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
			\$	1,242,303.95	\$	1,367,037.30	\$	1,595,694.80
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	1,242,303.95	\$	1,367,037.30	\$	1,595,694.80
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	1,242,303.95	\$	1,367,037.30	\$	1,595,694.80

PROJECT(S): SO. BURLINGTON IM SCRP(3)

CONTRACT ID : 07A104

		(4) 980279448501 KINGSBURY COMPANIES, LLC		(5) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION INC.		(6) 11014551 PARENT CONSTRUCTION INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005 201.10 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	12000.00000	12000.00	8750.00000	8750.00	50000.00000	50000.00
0010 203.15 COMMON EXCAVATION	613.000 CY	10.00000	6130.00	20.00000	12260.00	11.40000	6988.20
0015 203.25 CHANNEL EXCAVATION OF EARTH	1377.000 CY	22.00000	30294.00	20.00000	27540.00	21.20000	29192.40
0020 203.30 EARTH BORROW	761.000 CY	15.00000	11415.00	18.00000	13698.00	11.40000	8675.40
0025 204.20 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	315.000 CY	15.00000	4725.00	20.00000	6300.00	27.10000	8536.50
0030 204.21 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF ROCK	23.000 CY	135.00000	3105.00	250.00000	5750.00	220.00000	5060.00
0035 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0040 204.25 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	133.000 CY	76.00000	10108.00	20.00000	2660.00	60.00000	7980.00
0045 204.30 GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	156.000 CY	86.00000	13416.00	48.00000	7488.00	60.00000	9360.00
0050 301.35 SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	380.000 CY	43.00000	16340.00	32.00000	12160.00	42.30000	16074.00
0055 501.34 CONCRETE, HIGH PERFORMANCE CLASS B	38.000 CY	600.00000	22800.00	400.00000	15200.00	820.00000	31160.00
0060 507.15 REINFORCING STEEL	5410.000 LB	1.10000	5951.00	1.20000	6492.00	0.85000	4598.50
0065 514.10 WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	10.000 GAL	60.00000	600.00	60.00000	600.00	44.00000	440.00
0070 529.25 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE OR MASONRY	5.000 CY	100.00000	500.00	200.00000	1000.00	220.00000	1100.00
0075 541.31 CONCRETE, CLASS D	5.000 CY	360.00000	1800.00	700.00000	3500.00	440.00000	2200.00
0080 601.0415 18" PCCSP .064 (2-2/3 X 1/2)	15.000 LF	43.00000	645.00	75.00000	1125.00	62.00000	930.00
0085 601.0425 24" PCCSP .064 (2-2/3 X 1/2)	15.000 LF	77.00000	1155.00	80.00000	1200.00	72.00000	1080.00
0090 601.0446 36" PCCSP .079 (2-2/3 X 1/2)	30.000 LF	77.00000	2310.00	120.00000	3600.00	109.00000	3270.00
0095 604.18 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE DROP INLET WITH CAST IRON GRATE	3.000 EACH	5700.00000	17100.00	6900.00000	20700.00	5850.00000	17550.00

PROJECT(S): SO. BURLINGTON IM SCRP(3)

CONTRACT ID : 07A104

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) 980279448501 KINGSBURY COMPANIES, LLC		(5) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION INC.		(6) 11014551 PARENT CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100 613.11 STONE FILL, TYPE II	992.000	CY	52.00000	51584.00	40.00000	39680.00	48.00000	47616.00
0105 613.12 STONE FILL, TYPE III	312.000	CY	52.00000	16224.00	45.00000	14040.00	48.00000	14976.00
0110 620.25 WOVEN WIRE FENCE WITH STEEL POSTS	30.000	LF	12.00000	360.00	11.00000	330.00	11.10000	333.00
0115 620.40 STEEL BRACE FOR WOVEN WIRE FENCE	6.000	EACH	200.00000	1200.00	187.00000	1122.00	189.00000	1134.00
0120 620.50 REMOVING AND RESETTING FENCE	560.000	LF	29.00000	16240.00	29.00000	16240.00	29.40000	16464.00
0125 621.56 ENERGY ABSORPTION ATTENUATOR	7.000	EACH	3900.00000	27300.00	525.00000	3675.00	3000.00000	21000.00
0130 621.75 REMOVE AND RESET GUARDRAIL	155.000	LF	16.00000	2480.00	15.40000	2387.00	15.60000	2418.00
0135 621.90 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	830.000	LF	31.50000	26145.00	32.00000	26560.00	22.00000	18260.00
0140 621.95 REMOVE AND RESET TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	830.000	LF	10.00000	8300.00	8.00000	6640.00	22.00000	18260.00
0145 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	400.000	HR	60.00000	24000.00	56.00000	22400.00	66.00000	26400.00
0150 630.15 FLAGGERS	400.000	HR	21.00000	8400.00	25.00000	10000.00	25.00000	10000.00
0155 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS		LUMP	10.00000	10.00	8000.00000	8000.00	17000.00000	17000.00
0160 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE		LUMP	500.00000	500.00	250.00000	250.00	1500.00000	1500.00
0165 631.25 FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0170 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION		LUMP	94000.00000	94000.00	63000.00000	63000.00	130000.00000	130000.00
0175 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL		LUMP	60000.00000	60000.00	100000.00000	100000.00	145000.00000	145000.00
0180 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	8.000	EACH	4300.00000	34400.00	4950.00000	39600.00	3300.00000	26400.00
0185 649.11 GEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR	4800.000	SY	0.80000	3840.00	1.20000	5760.00	2.00000	9600.00
0190 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	2353.000	SY	1.00000	2353.00	1.30000	3058.90	3.00000	7059.00
0195 649.51 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE	205.000	SY	12.00000	2460.00	8.30000	1701.50	9.90000	2029.50

PROJECT(S): SO. BURLINGTON IM SCRP(3)

CONTRACT ID : 07A104

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) 980279448501 KINGSBURY COMPANIES, LLC		(5) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION INC.		(6) 11014551 PARENT CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0200 651.15 SEED	205.000	LB	6.00000	1230.00	3.50000	717.50	6.60000	1353.00
0205 651.18 FERTILIZER	1690.000	LB	1.00000	1690.00	1.20000	2028.00	2.20000	3718.00
0210 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	8.000	TON	162.00000	1296.00	650.00000	5200.00	700.00000	5600.00
0215 651.25 HAY MULCH	8.000	TON	380.00000	3040.00	950.00000	7600.00	700.00000	5600.00
0220 651.35 TOPSOIL	190.000	CY	40.00000	7600.00	38.50000	7315.00	38.00000	7220.00
0225 652.10 EPSC PLAN		LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	3500.00000	3500.00	3600.00000	3600.00
0230 652.20 MONITORING EPSC PLAN	10.000	HR	23.00000	230.00	65.00000	650.00	78.00000	780.00
0235 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0240 653.21 PERMANENT EROSION MATTING	710.000	SY	4.25000	3017.50	5.00000	3550.00	6.60000	4686.00
0245 653.35 VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	18.000	CY	60.00000	1080.00	50.00000	900.00	66.00000	1188.00
0250 653.40 INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I	2.000	EACH	385.00000	770.00	275.00000	550.00	150.00000	300.00
0255 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	3232.000	LF	1.70000	5494.40	0.75000	2424.00	1.60000	5171.20
0260 900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (CONTROLLED DENSITY (FLOWABLE) FILL)	394.000	CY	153.00000	60282.00	285.00000	112290.00	200.00000	78800.00
0265 900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (PIPE RAMMING, OBSTRUCTION REMOVAL)	10.000	CY	4000.00000	40000.00	1750.00000	17500.00	500.00000	5000.00
0270 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE)	280.000	LF	760.00000	212800.00	670.00000	187600.00	790.00000	221200.00
0275 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (PIPE RAMMING)(24" SP (SL))	105.000	LF	810.00000	85050.00	630.00000	66150.00	646.00000	67830.00
0280 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (PIPE RAMMING)(36" SP (SL))	120.000	LF	850.00000	102000.00	675.00000	81000.00	656.00000	78720.00
0285 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (PIPE RAMMING)(42" SP (SL))	475.000	LF	700.00000	332500.00	775.00000	368125.00	655.00000	311125.00

PROJECT(S): SO. BURLINGTON IM SCRP(3)

CONTRACT ID : 07A104

		(4) 980279448501 KINGSBURY COMPANIES, LLC		(5) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION INC.		(6) 11014551 PARENT CONSTRUCTION INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0290 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (PIPE RAMMING)(72" SP (SL))	115.000 LF	2250.00000	258750.00	2275.00000	261625.00	1447.00000	166405.00
0295 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEST BORINGS)	320.000 LF	40.00000	12800.00	135.00000	43200.00	44.00000	14080.00
0300 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM)(I89 - SECTION TOTALS	LUMP	16000.00000	16000.00	4500.00000	4500.00	13800.00000	13800.00
		\$	1,695,894.90	\$	1,698,966.90	\$	1,723,895.70
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	1,695,894.90	\$	1,698,966.90	\$	1,723,895.70
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	1,695,894.90	\$	1,698,966.90	\$	1,723,895.70

PROJECT(S): SO. BURLINGTON IM SCRP(3)

CONTRACT ID : 07A104

		(7) 11000593 DUBOIS CONSTRUCTION INC.		(8) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		()	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005 201.10 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	75000.00000	75000.00		
0010 203.15 COMMON EXCAVATION	613.000 CY	37.00000	22681.00	10.00000	6130.00		
0015 203.25 CHANNEL EXCAVATION OF EARTH	1377.000 CY	37.00000	50949.00	12.00000	16524.00		
0020 203.30 EARTH BORROW	761.000 CY	37.00000	28157.00	30.00000	22830.00		
0025 204.20 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	315.000 CY	28.00000	8820.00	38.00000	11970.00		
0030 204.21 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF ROCK	23.000 CY	144.00000	3312.00	180.00000	4140.00		
0035 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00		
0040 204.25 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	133.000 CY	37.00000	4921.00	35.00000	4655.00		
0045 204.30 GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	156.000 CY	66.00000	10296.00	50.00000	7800.00		
0050 301.35 SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	380.000 CY	51.00000	19380.00	35.00000	13300.00		
0055 501.34 CONCRETE, HIGH PERFORMANCE CLASS B	38.000 CY	600.00000	22800.00	700.00000	26600.00		
0060 507.15 REINFORCING STEEL	5410.000 LB	1.00000	5410.00	1.50000	8115.00		
0065 514.10 WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	10.000 GAL	58.00000	580.00	55.00000	550.00		
0070 529.25 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE OR MASONRY	5.000 CY	30.00000	150.00	1000.00000	5000.00		
0075 541.31 CONCRETE, CLASS D	5.000 CY	350.00000	1750.00	800.00000	4000.00		
0080 601.0415 18" PCCSP .064 (2-2/3 X 1/2)	15.000 LF	94.00000	1410.00	140.00000	2100.00		
0085 601.0425 24" PCCSP .064 (2-2/3 X 1/2)	15.000 LF	102.00000	1530.00	150.00000	2250.00		
0090 601.0446 36" PCCSP .079 (2-2/3 X 1/2)	30.000 LF	138.00000	4140.00	160.00000	4800.00		
0095 604.18 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE DROP INLET WITH CAST IRON GRATE	3.000 EACH	10000.00000	30000.00	6500.00000	19500.00		

PROJECT(S): SO. BURLINGTON IM SCR(3)

CONTRACT ID : 07A104

		(7) 11000593		(8) 110909070710		()		
		DUBOIS CONSTRUCTION INC.		J. P. SICARD, INC.				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100 613.11	STONE FILL, TYPE II	992.000 CY	67.00000	66464.00	50.00000	49600.00		
0105 613.12	STONE FILL, TYPE III	312.000 CY	74.00000	23088.00	50.00000	15600.00		
0110 620.25	WOVEN WIRE FENCE WITH STEEL POSTS	30.000 LF	12.00000	360.00	150.00000	4500.00		
0115 620.40	STEEL BRACE FOR WOVEN WIRE FENCE	6.000 EACH	197.00000	1182.00	900.00000	5400.00		
0120 620.50	REMOVING AND RESETTING FENCE	560.000 LF	31.00000	17360.00	28.00000	15680.00		
0125 621.56	ENERGY ABSORPTION ATTENUATOR	7.000 EACH	4630.00000	32410.00	1800.00000	12600.00		
0130 621.75	REMOVE AND RESET GUARDRAIL	155.000 LF	16.00000	2480.00	15.00000	2325.00		
0135 621.90	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	830.000 LF	35.00000	29050.00	32.00000	26560.00		
0140 621.95	REMOVE AND RESET TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	830.000 LF	23.00000	19090.00	10.00000	8300.00		
0145 630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	400.000 HR	45.00000	18000.00	90.00000	36000.00		
0150 630.15	FLAGGERS	400.000 HR	30.00000	12000.00	25.00000	10000.00		
0155 631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP	14000.00000	14000.00	20000.00000	20000.00		
0160 631.16	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	500.00000	500.00		
0165 631.25	FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00		
0170 635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	50000.00000	50000.00	220000.00000	220000.00		
0175 641.10	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	110000.00000	110000.00	70000.00000	70000.00		
0180 641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	8.000 EACH	10000.00000	80000.00	3500.00000	28000.00		
0185 649.11	GEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR	4800.000 SY	3.00000	14400.00	5.00000	24000.00		
0190 649.31	GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	2353.000 SY	3.00000	7059.00	6.00000	14118.00		
0195 649.51	GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE	205.000 SY	9.00000	1845.00	5.00000	1025.00		

PROJECT(S): SO. BURLINGTON IM SCRP(3)

CONTRACT ID : 07A104

		(7) 11000593		(8) 110909070710		()		
		DUBOIS CONSTRUCTION INC.		J. P. SICARD, INC.				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0200 651.15	SEED	205.000 LB	6.00000	1230.00	5.00000	1025.00		
0205 651.18	FERTILIZER	1690.000 LB	1.00000	1690.00	3.00000	5070.00		
0210 651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	8.000 TON	174.00000	1392.00	500.00000	4000.00		
0215 651.25	HAY MULCH	8.000 TON	400.00000	3200.00	400.00000	3200.00		
0220 651.35	TOPSOIL	190.000 CY	55.00000	10450.00	30.00000	5700.00		
0225 652.10	EPSC PLAN	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00		
0230 652.20	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	10.000 HR	65.00000	650.00	50.00000	500.00		
0235 652.30	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00		
0240 653.21	PERMANENT EROSION MATTING	710.000 SY	5.00000	3550.00	5.00000	3550.00		
0245 653.35	VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	18.000 CY	50.00000	900.00	80.00000	1440.00		
0250 653.40	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I	2.000 EACH	200.00000	400.00	500.00000	1000.00		
0255 653.55	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	3232.000 LF	1.00000	3232.00	2.00000	6464.00		
0260 900.608	SPECIAL PROVISION (CONTROLLED DENSITY (FLOWABLE) FILL)	394.000 CY	500.00000	197000.00	100.00000	39400.00		
0265 900.608	SPECIAL PROVISION (PIPE RAMMING, OBSTRUCTION REMOVAL)	10.000 CY	2000.00000	20000.00	4000.00000	40000.00		
0270 900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE)	280.000 LF	822.00000	230160.00	700.00000	196000.00		
0275 900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (PIPE RAMMING)(24" SP (SL))	105.000 LF	626.00000	65730.00	1108.00000	116340.00		
0280 900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (PIPE RAMMING)(36" SP (SL))	120.000 LF	787.00000	94440.00	1145.00000	137400.00		
0285 900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (PIPE RAMMING)(42" SP (SL))	475.000 LF	854.00000	405650.00	1542.00000	732450.00		

PROJECT(S): SO. BURLINGTON IM SCRP(3)

CONTRACT ID : 07A104

		(7) 11000593		(8) 110909070710		()		
		DUBOIS CONSTRUCTION INC.		J. P. SICARD, INC.				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0290	900.640	115.000 LF	1953.00000	224595.00	1813.00000	208495.00		
	SPECIAL PROVISION (PIPE RAMMING)(72" SP (SL))							
0295	900.640	320.000 LF	347.00000	111040.00	130.00000	41600.00		
	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEST BORINGS)							
0300	900.645	LUMP	44000.00000	44000.00	40000.00000	40000.00		
	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM)(I89 - SECTION TOTALS							
			\$	2,168,458.00	\$	2,396,181.00	\$	
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	2,168,458.00	\$	2,396,181.00	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	2,168,458.00	\$	2,396,181.00	\$	